05-18-2001								
TRADEMARKS ONLY				TRADEMARKS ONLY				
		Pleas			<b>  188</b>	py thereof	f.	
1017219					11	<u> </u>		
1. N	fame of conveying party (is	es):		<b>-</b>	and and	ress of rec	eiving party (ies):	
Davitt & Hanser Music Company, Inc.					Name: Reliance International Corp.			
415.0			Internal Address: 3Fl., No. 175, Sec. 2, An-Ho Rd.					
Cincinnati, Ohio 45238			Street Address:					
		5'			ity: Taipei		Maria Land	
			State: Taiwan, R.O.C.					
				31	iaie. Taiwaii,	. K.O.C.	MAY <sup>Zi</sup> ¶ 0 2001	
_	Entity:  Individual (s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership				Entity:  Individual (s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership			
Ļ								
	Corporation-State Ohio			Corporation-State Taiwan				
	Other				Other		.38	
3. In	nterest Conveyed:				Citizenship	Taiw	van	
	Assignment		ange of Name		If not domi	ciled in the	e United States, a domestic	
	Security Agreement		erger		representati	ive designa	ation is attached:	
E:	Otherxecution DateApril	19, 2001			(The attach		No ent must not be an assignment.)	
					(The attach		ent must not be an assignment.)	
	pplication number (s) or received. Trademark Application		number (s).	В	. Trademarl 1,645,814	_	ion No. (s)	
Additional sheet attached? Yes No								
				6. To	otal number o	of applicat	ions and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			One					
ין	Name: Thomas L. Lockhart			7. Amount of fee: \$40.00				
	Internal Address: Varnum, Riddering, Schmidt &			/. A	mount of fee	. э <u>40.00</u>		
•	HowlettLLP	radoring	5, 2 <b></b>		Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to	
		C D	O. D. 151		•.		deposit account.	
	Street Address: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352			8. Deposit account number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):				
	City: Grand Rapids					-		
5	State: MI	Z	ip: 49501		De	eposit Acc	ount No. 22-0257	
DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
177		V 19 1						
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.								
	7/2 2 Th				THOMAS L		ART	
Signature					Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0769

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVITT & HANSER MUSIC COMPANY, INC. of 415 Greenwell Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45238, U.S.A.

(hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "DIXON" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1645814 , dated May 28, 1991 ; and

WHEREAS, RELIANCE INTERNATIONAL CORP. of

3F1., No. 175, Sec. 2, An-Ho Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "DIXON" together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Registration No. 1645814 therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Jeuli Hamer Title: director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0770

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant[s]:

Tai E. International

Mark:

DIXON

Serial No.:

1,645,814

Filing Date:

May 28, 1991

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EL 841 094 432 US

Date of Deposit: May 9, 2001

Sir:

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Dated: 5/9/01

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

Caroly Noan Carolyn W. Carr

VARNUM, RIDDERING, SCHMIDT & HOWLETT LLP

Bridgewater Place Post Office Box 352

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-0352

(616) 336-6000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0771